Village of Poplar
Public Budget Hearing

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing on the Proposed 20: 2026 Budget will be

held on Tuesday, Novembes 11, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. at the Village Hall, 4932 S Village Road.
The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the clerk's office

from 8:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. on Mondays and Thursdays and by appointment only on
Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Fridays. The following is a summary of the proposed budget:

REVENUES
General Property Tax
Other Tax

Intergovernmental Revenue

Permits - License
Miscellaneous Revenue
Capital funds applied

EXPENDITURES

General Government
Public Safety

Public Works

Culture & Recreation

Debt Service

Poplar Volunteer Fire Dept
Poplar Water Services
Sewer Exp. To be reimb.

Sewer Income
Sewer Expenses

2025 Budget

$126,781.00
$6,000.00
$173,982.46
$2,185.00
$56,963.23

$365,911.69

$138,410.96
$30,052.00
$117,079.50
$0.00
$13,206.00
$5,000.00
$1,700.00
$60,463.23

$365,911.69

$262,093.81
$262,093.81

2026 Budget

$127,759.00
$5,292.00
$181,491.72
$2,820.00
$45,786.13

$363,148.85

$147,344.80
$26,955.00
$116,556.92
$3,200.00
$13,206.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$53,886.13

$363,148.85

$246,536.00
$246,536.00

% of change
1%
-12%
4%
29%
-20%

-2%

6%
-10%
0%
0%
0%
-1%
18%
-11%

-2%

-6%
-6%



