Village of Poplar Public Budget Hearing

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing on the Proposed 20: 2026 Budget will be held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. at the Village Hall, 4932 S Village Road. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the clerk's office from 8:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. on Mondays and Thursdays and by appointment only on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Fridays. The following is a summary of the proposed budget:

REVENUES General Property Tax Other Tax Intergovernmental Revenue Permits - License Miscellaneous Revenue Capital funds applied	2025 Budget \$126,781.00 \$6,000.00 \$173,982.46 \$2,185.00 \$56,963.23 \$365,911.69	\$5,292.00 \$181,491.72 \$2,820.00 \$45,786.13	% of change 1% -12% 4% 29% -20%
EXPENDITURES	4303,311.03	7303,140.0 5	-2%
General Government	\$138,410.96	\$147,344.80	6%
Public Safety	\$30,052.00	\$26,955.00	-10%
Public Works	\$117,079.50		0%
Culture & Recreation	\$0.00	-	0%
Debt Service	\$13,206.00	-	0%
Poplar Volunteer Fire Dept	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	-1%
Poplar Water Services	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	18%
Sewer Exp. To be reimb.	\$60,463.23	\$53,886.13	-11%
	\$365,911.69	\$363,148.85	-2%
Sewer Income	\$262,093.81	\$246,536.00	-6%
Sewer Expenses	\$262,093.81	\$246,536.00	-6%